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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 
 

Product 
Grade 
Product Code 
Formula 
MW  
CAS# 
Lot No 

Sodium phosphate, dibasic, anhydrous 
ACS 
S0404(SC8120) 
Na2HPO4 

141.96 
7558-79-4 
 

 

 
Test Items 
 

 
Specifications 

 
Results 

Appearance 
Purity 
Insoluble matter 
Loss on dry at 105oC 
pH (5% in water, at 25oC) 
Chloride (Cl) 
Sulfate (SO4) 
Heavy metals (as Pb) 
Iron (Fe) 
Nitrogen Compounds (as N) 

White powder 
≥99% 
<0.01% 
<0.2% 
8.7~9.3 
<0.002% 
<0.005% 
<0.001% 
<0.002% 
<0.002% 

 

 
Storage: R.T. 


