

Bio Basic Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Sodium phosphate, dibasic, anhydrous

Grade ACS

Product Code S0404(SC8120)

Lot No

Test Items	Specifications	Results
Appearance	White powder	
Purity	≥99%	
Insoluble matter	<0.01%	
Loss on dry at 105°C	<0.2%	
pH (5% in water, at 25°C)	8.7~9.3	
Chloride (CI)	<0.002%	
Sulfate (SO ₄)	<0.005%	
Heavy metals (as Pb)	<0.001%	
Iron (Fe)	<0.002%	
Nitrogen Compounds (as N)	<0.002%	

Storage: R.T.